

## ARYA College of Engineering (ACE) PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS ARYA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (AIET) Main Campus, SP-40, RIICO Industrial Area, Delhi Road, Kukas, Jaipur-302028 | Tel. Ph. 0141-2820700 Approved by AICTE, New Delhi) \* www.aryacollegejpr.com \* Toll Free: 1800 102 1044

## **Library Advisory Committee (LAC)**

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Role
1.	Dr. Himanshu Arora	Principal	Chairman
2	Mr. Ankit Agarwal	Associate Professor	Convener
3.	Dr. Anjali Ahuja	Associate Professor	Member
4.	Ms. Vinita Jain	Associate Professor	Member
5.	Mr. Pradeep Kumar	Associate Professor	Member
6.	Mr. Rakesh Sharma	Associate Professor	Member
7.	Mr. Rajesh Jaiswal	Associate Professor	Member
8.	Mr. Gaurav Sharma	Librarian	Member